PRINTED: 09/16/2019 FORM APPROVED OMB NO. 0938-0391

, , ,		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED C	
		345421	B. WING			l	/05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				72 (REET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK TSBORO, NC 27312	1 00	33,2010
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	TATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFI TAG		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD B CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRI DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE
F 000	INITIAL COMMENTS	5	F	000			
F 776	conduct a complaint 8/4/19. Additional inf 8/5/19. Therefore, th 8/5/19. Twenty-one a and they were all un Radiology/Other Dia	gnostic Services	F	776			8/16/19
SS=D					The Laurels of Chatham wishes to have this submitted plan of correction stand its written allegation of compliance. Or alleged compliance is August 16, 2019 Preparation and/or execution of this play of correction does not constitute admission to, nor agreement with, either the existence of or the scope and several constitute.	as ur an er	
	Resident #5 had dia	gnoses of intercranial			of any of the cited deficiencies, or		
I ADODATODY	DIDECTOR'S OR PROVIDER	/SUPPLIER REPRESENTATIVE'S SIGNATUR	DF		TITI E		(X6) DATE

Electronically Signed 08/07/2019

Any deficiency statement ending with an asterisk (*) denotes a deficiency which the institution may be excused from correcting providing it is determined that other safeguards provide sufficient protection to the patients. (See instructions.) Except for nursing homes, the findings stated above are disclosable 90 days following the date of survey whether or not a plan of correction is provided. For nursing homes, the above findings and plans of correction are disclosable 14 days following the date these documents are made available to the facility. If deficiencies are cited, an approved plan of correction is requisite to continued program participation.

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X1		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	` '	PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING		C 08/05/2019		
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CO		5/05/2019	
TO UNIC OF T	TO VIDER OR GOTT EIER			72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK	352		
THE LAUF	RELS OF CHATHAM			PITTSBORO, NC 27312			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF ((EACH CORRECTIVE ACTI CROSS-REFERENCED TO TI DEFICIENC'	ON SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	Continued From page	e 1	F 7	76			
		quent subarachnoid dual right sided hemiparesis , depression, and seizure		conclusions set forth in the deficiencies. This plan is prexecuted to ensure continuity with regulatory requirement	repared and/or ing compliance		
	assessment dated 7/ cognitively intact with	juarterly minimum data set 15/19 coded Resident #5 as range of motion impairment pper and lower extremities. fall since her last		F776 Radiology/Other Diag Services Corrective Action We are unable to correct thi			
	assessment with no i	njury noted.		deficient practice for Reside is no longer a resident in ou	ent #5, as she		
	Documentation in the care plan dated as last reviewed on 7/22/19 had a focus area for a risk for fall related injury due to unsteady gait, impaired mobility, history of falls, psychotropic medications, and right sided hemiparesis. One of the interventions was to obtain laboratory values/diagnostics per physician orders and report abnormal results to the physician. Documentation in a nursing note dated 7/30/19 at 6:08 PM stated, "[Medical Doctor] order for stat x-ray to right arm (shoulder to fingertips) for bruise to right upper arm and bruise to 3rd finger (right hand). Guardian notified." Documentation on a physician's telephone order for Resident #5 dated 7/30/19 at 6:08 PM stated, "STAT x-ray from shoulder to fingertip. 2 views, to rule out fracture." An interview was conducted on 8/2/19 at 3:37 PM with the nursing unit coordinator (Nurse # 2), who called the radiology company to relay an order for Resident #5 on 7/30/19. Nurse #2 stated that a nurse aide came to her telling her she noticed a bruise on the bicep of Resident #5. Nurse #2 stated she called the physician and received a			How the facility will identify have the potential to be affer At the time of survey, the Dorof Nurses) and the Unit Maraudited all charts, for the parany STAT radiology orders to any results were longer that other resident was found to Any resident that requires a for Radiology services has to be affected.	ected ON (Director mager nurses ast 30 days, for to determine if m 4 hours. No be affected. I STAT result		
				Systemic changes Currently the Radiology conthree levels of time requests Soon As Possible, and STA utilize just two levels, Norm Stat will require a four-hour time frame from ordering to results. If a STAT x-ray is or nurse that is requesting the inquire of the X-Ray Tech th time of arrival. In addition, th will notify the facility by photo approximate time of arrival. the facility the ability to deter	s, Normal, AS T. We will now al and STAT. turnaround receiving dered, the service will he approximate he X-Ray Tech ne of the This will give		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
			A. BOILDI	A. BOILDING			C	
		345421	B. WING				05/2019	
NAME OF PI	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			S	TREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE			
THE I ALIE	DELS OF CHATHAM			72	2 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK			
THE LAUF	CELS OF CHATHAM			Р	ITTSBORO, NC 27312			
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIENC	Y MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL	I		PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BI CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIA DEFICIENCY)		(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	Continued From page	e 2	F	776				
1770	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION) Continued From page 2 verbal order for a stat x-ray of the resident's arm. Nurse #2 stated she called the radiology company and relayed the order for Resident #5, requesting an x-ray needed to be done as soon as possible. Documentation of the x-ray order dated 7/30/19 at 5:59 PM listed the reason for a portable x-ray as "fall risk/ fell (non-ambulatory - transport medically risky)." Documentation of the priority level for the x-ray stated, "STAT." An interview was conducted on 8/2/19 at 3:54 PM with the nurse (Nurse # 4) who was assigned to Resident #5 on 7/31/19 for the 7:00 AM to 3:00 PM shift. Nurse #4 stated that he received report when he started his shift that Resident #5 had bruising on her arm and fingers for which an x-ray was yet to be done. Nurse #4 stated that the x-ray technician came at approximately 8:00 AM to take an x-ray of the right arm of Resident #5. Nurse #4 stated that a representative of the radiology company was in the building on the morning of 7/31/19 and he asked her why the stat x-ray was not done until the following morning. Nurse #4 stated that the representative of the radiology company told Nurse #4 she would investigate the reason. Record review of the documentation on the x-ray for Resident #5 showed the completion date and time of 7/31/19 at 8:20 AM. An interview was conducted with the Director of Nursing on 8/3/19 at 8:05 AM. She stated she		F	F 776 F 777 F 776 F 776 F 777 F 776 F 776 F 776 F 776 F 777 F 776 F 776 F 777 F 776 F		nt of a ch n the the ty re y nd aff of		
	received a text from t 7/31/19 at 8:41 AM ir	the radiology company on indicating that critical results of the residents in the				ee.		

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	I ` ′	PLE CONSTRUCTION IG	, , ,	(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING			C 98/ 05/2019	
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP C 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312		10/03/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICI	Y STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES ENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF (EACH CORRECTIVE ACT CROSS-REFERENCED TO T DEFICIENC	ION SHOULD BE HE APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	with Nurse # 8. No on 7/31/19 she we 1 and did not see #5. Nurse #8 state company to inquir Resident #5. Nurse response from the report had not yet stated she request the facility as soot she requested the machine at Statio Station 1 was not radiology companindicated a special the result would g 2. Nurse #8 stated electronic medica results and saw the completed that mowere in the electrothe x-ray results for #8 stated that the available to the famedical record sy Additional informatinterview conducts 3:37 PM. Nurse # day, 7/31/19, that not completed unit	conducted on 8/4/19 at 2:30 PM curse #8 stated that at 9:00 AM ent to the fax machine at Station the x-ray results for Resident ed she telephoned the radiology e about the pending results for se #8 stated she received the radiology company that the been completed. Nurse #8 stated to a spossible. Nurse #8 stated ex-ray results be faxed to a spossible. Nurse #8 stated ex-ray results be sent the fax an 2, because the fax machine at working. Nurse #8 stated the y representative on the phone of that she went to the facility's a record system to look for the fax two other x-rays that were corning by the x-ray technician onic medical record system but for Resident #5 were not. Nurse x-ray results were always made cility via the facility's electronic stem.	F 7				
	approximately 11: results, to find the Nurse #2 called the with the knowledge	tation 2 fax machine at 00 AM to look for the x-ray results had not yet been faxed. ne radiology company again, le another nurse (Nurse #5) had radiology company requesting					

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULT A. BUILDIN	IPLE CONSTRUCTION IG		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING _			C 08/05/2019
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COD 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	•	00/03/2013
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH DEFICIEN	STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES CY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL R LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)	ID PREFIX TAG	(EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CORRECTION (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION SHOULD BE CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE APPROPRIATE DEFICIENCY)	
F 776	that after the second results were faxed to Record review of the the results were fax. 11:44 AM. Documer revealed the completation on the second for Resident pain medication on 7/31/19 at 9:38 AM scale of 1 to 10. Documentation in a 1:35 PM stated, "Refright upper extremit fractured humerus, [Medical Doctor] masend to [hospital] for All appropriate paper [Responsible party] Resident did not [co	to Station 2. Nurse #2 stated drequest was made the x-ray to the facility. e faxed x-ray results revealed ed to the facility on 7/31/19 at that on the x-ray results etion date and time of 7/31/19 ay results indicated Resident cture of her right humerus per arm) with mild	F 7	776		
	accident." Documentation in the 8/2/19 for Resident would have her fract outpatient basis with An interview was concesident #5. The ph	e hospital records dated #5 revealed the resident tured arm treated on an				

_ ` '		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION JILDING		
		345421	B. WING			C 08/05/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, Z 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312	IP CODE	08/09/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG			ID PREFII TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN X (EACH CORRECTIVE A CROSS-REFERENCED T DEFICII	ACTION SHOULD BE FO THE APPROPRIA	DATE	
F 776	An interview was con Resident #5 on 8/2/1 was concerned and took the facility so lowhen Resident #5 w. An interview was conwith the facility reprecompany. The facility that after an order for x-ray should be perfered by the facility stated that she lister nurse calling in the other order was to be the order was to be the order was to be the order was to be that "stat" orders we that "stat" orders we that the facility staff I radiology company to representative stated for "as soon as possiover until the next more relayed in the evening stated that the radiol order to "stat" when 7/31/19 and saw the results would get bas facility representative why the results were until 7/31/19 at 11:44 x-ray, according to here.	ent had a high tolerance for cognitive deficits was not able	F	776			
		cess of training the staff in x-ray results in the portal					

		(X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:	, ,	PLE CONSTRUCTION		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING			C 98/05/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP COL 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312		1 00/03/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	X (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF CO (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTIO CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE DEFICIENCY)	N SHOULD BE E APPROPRIATE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	8/2/19 at 4:55 PM. S company would usuate to notify her x-ray restacility. She stated the would then fax the x-send the results to the system. The Director the time of the intervinad not put the x-ray the electronic medical Director of Nursing sexpected the radiolosure the critical x-ray put the x-ray results record system for the Director of Nursing of should be expected for the radiology conthe residents. The D that Resident #5 records was waiting on the provided with a brack chose not to wear. A simultaneous interfacility Director of Nursing of the was waiting on the provided with a brack chose not to wear. A simultaneous interfacility Director of Nursing (DOO) for 8/3/19 at 8:50 AM. The x-ray results for Restacility at 9:24 AM to the DOO explained had three levels of under the DOO stated that "Normal," "As Soon and The DOO indicated the sentence of the pool indicated t		F 77	76			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES AND PLAN OF CORRECTION (X*)		IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		PLE CONSTRUCTION G		(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED	
		345421	B. WING			C 8/ 05/2019	
NAME OF PROVIDER OR SUPPLIER THE LAURELS OF CHATHAM				STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312		18/103/2019	
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		ID PREFIX TAG	PROVIDER'S PLAN OF COP (EACH CORRECTIVE ACTION CROSS-REFERENCED TO THE A DEFICIENCY)	SHOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE	
F 776	expectation was for the within 8 hours. The DAs Possible" would he would be completed DOO indicated the time Possible was ambig an x-ray ordered as "The Director of Nursistaff were not aware urgency for the triage company. The DOO called in the order for stated that the x-ray as possible, so there priority. The DOO result of the x-ray for Resident was possible, so there priority. The DOO result to the facility should be a company to the x-ray for Resident on the evening of 7/3 explain why the fax resulting the nursing soption the facility count to the facility count to the facility count to the facility count the facility the facility the facility count the facility the faci	d have no urgency and the he service to be provided DOO indicated that "As Soon ave a higher urgency that sooner than "Normal." The me frame for "As Soon As uous. The DOO stated that "STAT" would take priority. In grated that she and her of the three levels of e of x-rays for the radiology stated that the nurse who the x-ray for Resident #5 needed to be done as soon fore the x-ray did not take yealed that a high volume of to be completed on 7/30/19 then #5 was moved to the The DOO stated that a phone uld have been made by the or the facility to let them know to the facility to let them know to the sults were not sent to the eras requested by the facility. In a phone call to the facility taff to a critical x-ray was an all thave put in place in the law was conducted on 8/5/19 DOO for the radiology stated that the radiology stated that the radiology he order for the x-ray for AP (as soon as possible) to go f 7/31/19 according to a ble to view. The DOO also # 8 and Nurse # 2 called	F 7	76			

STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (X1) PROVIDER/SUPPLIER/CLIA AND PLAN OF CORRECTION IDENTIFICATION NUMBER:		(X2) MULTIPLE CONSTRUCTION A. BUILDING			(X3) DATE SURVEY COMPLETED			
		345421	B. WING _			C 08/05/2019		
	ROVIDER OR SUPPLIER			STREET ADDRESS, CITY, STATE, ZIP CODE 72 CHATHAM BUSINESS PARK PITTSBORO, NC 27312				
(X4) ID PREFIX TAG	SUMMARY STATEMENT OF DEFICIENCIES (EACH DEFICIENCY MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL REGULATORY OR LSC IDENTIFYING INFORMATION)		MUST BE PRECEDED BY FULL PREFIX (EACH CORRE		HOULD BE	(X5) COMPLETION DATE		
F 776	requested the fax re Station 2 fax machin confirm if the informathe faxed results to	sults of the x-ray go to the ie. The DOO could not ation regarding the need for	F 7	76				